Corning Optical Communications Building Access Terminal (BAT) Classic | CRR-1932-A4-BEN | Page 1
Building Access Terminal (BAT) Classic
BAT Box, Size S | Photo CRR1234
A Building Access Terminal (BAT) is a wall-mountable combination of a fibre termination point for outside plant access
cable and a building distribution point in one unit. It ensures a clear separation between outside plant cable, optical
devices, and building distribution cables. A BAT provides a great level of flexibility for splitting, splicing, as well as patching
applications, and is available in various sizes to address different capacity requirements.
Its slim, shallow design and rounded housing edges give the BAT an unobtrusive appearance.

Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU
Corning Optical Communications Building Access Terminal (BAT) Classic | CRR-1932-A4-BEN | Page 3
Ordering Information
B AT  -
Size*
S = �Small (H x W x D in mm:
250 x 200 x 50)
M = �Medium (H x W x D in mm:
300 x 240 x 80)
L = �Large (H x W x D in mm:
350 x 335 x 88)
X = �Xtra-Large (H x W x D in mm:
390 x 450 x 88)
*�For help identifying the optimal size please
use the configurator or contact your Corning
representative
Type of sealing for feeder cable
0 = Without
A = �BAT-CFS-01 Size S - Single sealing
component up to 12 mm
B = �BAT-CFM-01 Size M - Single sealing
component up to 12 mm
C = �BAT-CFY-01 Size L - Sealing Module
(2 x 2 up to 8 mm)
D = �BAT-CFT-01 Size L - Sealing Module
(2 x 2 up to 12 mm)
E = �BAT-CFX-01 Size XL - Single sealing
component up to 12 mm
F = �BAT-CFY-01 Size XL - Sealing
Module (2 x 2 up to 8 mm)
G = �BAT-CFT-01 Size XL - Sealing
Module (2 x 2 up to 12 mm)
H = �BAT-CFZ-01 Size L/XL - Sealing
Module (4 x 4 up to 8 mm)
Connectivity
0000 = �No opticals - splice only
(no adapters, no pigtails,
no splitters)
ADPT = Adapters only
PGGB = with Pigtails, Grade B
1102 = 1 x Splitter 1:2
1104 = 1 x Splitter 1:4
1108 = 1 x Splitter 1:8
1116 = 1 x Splitter 1:16
1132 = 1 x Splitter 1:32
2104 = 2 x Splitter 1:4
2108 = 2 x Splitter 1:8
2116 = 2 x Splitter 1:16
3102 = 3 x Splitter 1:2
3104 = 3 x Splitter 1:4
3108 = 3 x Splitter 1:8
4102 = 4 x Splitter 1:2
4104 = 4 x Splitter 1:4
4108 = 4 x Splitter 1:8
5102 = 5 x Splitter 1:2
5104 = 5 x Splitter 1:4
1110976521
1
2
3
4
5
7
12 13 143 4 8
6
8
Lock type
N = No Lock included, cover designed
to EMKA
S = Screw Lock
E = EMKA Keyed Lock
T = Torx Screw
Type of strain-relief for

Corning Optical Communications Building Access Terminal (BAT) Classic | CRR-1932-A4-BEN | Page 7
Ordering Information
BAT-S BAT-M
Slots 1 & 6 Slots 2 to 5 Slots 1 & 8 Slots 2 to 7
Cables with aramid yarn
up to 8 mm and Pixian
BAT-CC8-10
Cables and ducts up to
12 mm
BAT-CDS-01 N/A BAT-CDM-01 N/A
Cables > 12 mm N/A
Cable with central
member or furcation
adapter
N/A BAT-CAM-01 N/A
Sealing foam options
BAT-CFS-01 BAT-CFM-01
Fan-out
N/A BAT-CLT-01
Features and Benefits
Modular and interchangeable cables that seal and provide strain-relief
“Slot” is the cable entry in BAT housing
Cable entry components
Cable entry components for the Building Access Terminal (BAT) include strain-relief cables and tubes of different
diameters, that seal the BAT against dust and fluids. Cables can be added or removed at any time.
Corning Optical Communications Building Access Terminal (BAT) Classic | CRR-1932-A4-BEN | Page 8
Ordering Information
BAT-L BAT-XL
Slot 1 Slots 2 Slots 3 Slots 1 & 6 Slots 2 to 5
Cables with aramid yarn
up to 8 mm and Pixian
BAT-CC8-10
Cables and ducts up to
12 mm
BAT-CDS-01 N/A BAT-CDL-01 BAT-CDX-01 N/A
Cables > 12 mm
BAT-CTP-01 BAT-CTP-01 BAT-CTP-01 N/A BAT-CTP-01
Cable with central
member or furcation
adapter
BAT-CAL-01 N/A BAT-CAL-01 BAT-CAX-01 N/A
Sealing foam options
BAT-CFY-01
BAT-CFT-01 BAT-CFZ-01 BAT-CFX-01
BAT-CFZ-01

Corning Optical Communications Building Access Terminal (BAT) Classic | CRR-1932-A4-BEN | Page 9
Strain-Relief Ordering Information
B AT  - C           -
Select strain-relief component
C8 = �Plastic strain-relief - cables with aramid yarns up to
8 mm, for all sizes, available with 10 pcs
CE = Inner strain-relief for up to 2 cables with central element
Small Size
DS = Cable/duct strain-relief: OD 8/12 mm
Medium Size
DM = Cable/duct strain-relief: OD 8/12 mm
AM = Strain-relief for up to 2 cables with central element M
Large Size
DL = Cable/duct strain-relief: OD 8/12 mm for L size
AL = Strain-relief for up to 2 cables with central element L
X-Large Size
DX = Cable/duct strain-relief: OD 8/12 mm for XL size
AX = Strain-relief for up to 2 cables with central element X
Select fan-out (for size M, L, XL)
LT = �Fan-out for fibre buffer tube up to 3 mm, including buffer
tube adapter 1:1 and 1:2
Select sealing foams component
Small Size
FS = Sealing foam (1x12 mm or 2x8 mm)
Medium Size
FM = Sealing foam (1x12 mm or 2x8 mm)
Large Size
FY = Sealing module (2x2 8 mm)
FT = Sealing module (2x2 12 mm)
FZ = Sealing module (4x4 8 mm)
TP = PG gland (Cable diameter: 6-18 mm possible)
X-Large Size
FY = Sealing module (2x2 8 mm)
FT = Sealing module (2x2 12 mm)
FX = Sealing foam (2x12 mm)
FZ = Sealing module (4x4 8 mm)
TP = PG gland (Cable diameter: 6-18 mm possible)
Select package size
01 = One piece
10 = 10 pieces
1
1
2
1
2
1
Corning Optical Communications Building Access Terminal (BAT) Classic | CRR-1932-A4-BEN | Page 10
Patch Module Equipped with Four LC APC Duplex Adapters
Photo CRR1836
Patch Module Equipped with Four LC APC Duplex Adapters
Photo CRR1837
Patch Module
Patch Modules for the Building Access Terminal (BAT) hold SC, LC, and MPO adapters. They provide a lift-up mechanism for
better finger access, locks in both positions and can be removed completely.
Ordering Information
Features and Benefits
SC, LC, E2000, or MPO Adapters
Module lifts and locks for safe and secure access, detachable
B AT  - P           -           RT
1 2
Select size and pigtails Small
RN = 1 adapter, no pigtails
RY = 1 adapter, with pigtails*
SN = 2 adapters, no pigtails
RY = 2 adapters, with pigtails
*Tube color yellow by default
Medium, Large, X-Large
TN = 2 adapters, no pigtails
TY = 2 adapters, with pigtails
LN = 4 adapters, no pigtails
LY = 4 adapters, with pigtails
Select connectivity type